PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Atsushi Mark Takahashi	03/30/2006
Richard Scott Hinks	04/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11278900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)376-2994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2623765170

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 14135 N. Cedarburg Rd.

Address Line 4: Mequon, WISCONSIN 53097-1416

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.324

Kent L. Baker NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

500091861 REEL: 017431 FRAME: 0457

Attorney Docket No. GEI	พรชบช	1.324	ł
-------------------------	-------	-------	---

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: \blacksquare U.S. Application or \square U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),

the receipt of which	ch is hereby acknowledge	ed, and f	or other good and valuable consider	eration.
ASSIGNORS (inv	ventors):			
Atsushi Mark Takahashi			399 Pope Street	
Name			Menlo Park, CA 94025	Canadian
			Address	Citizenship
Richard Scott Hin	ks		W226 N174 Takoma Drive	
Name			Waukesha, WI 53186	US
			Address	Citizenship
hereby sell, assign	, and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:				
General Electric C	Company	of	One River Road	
a New York corporation		Schenectady, NY 12345		
(Type name of AS	SIGNEE)		Address	
	s, assigns, and legal repre		es of the ASSIGNEE	
	livided percent		(%) interest	
			nd in all foreign countries, including are disclosed in the invention entitle	
METHOD			CTLY MEASURING CROSS-A CANNER CALIBRATION	XIS EDDY
	an	ıd which	is found in	
(a) (b) (c)	U.S. patent application see	ation exe erial no.	ecuted on even date herewith; or ecuted on; or; or; filed on filed on	_

Page 1 of 3

DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.324

		ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(d (e	i) 🗆	International application no. PCT/ U.S. parent no issued
·	,	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(1) 🗆	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
		Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, abstitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.
		hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will by which would conflict with this assignment.
pertinent: be known proceedin any and a applicatio	facts and doc and accessi g related the Il papers, ins n, said inven	further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all uments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may ble to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or reto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives truments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or he purposes thereof.
	Mark Takal ne of Invento	
This 30	d and swom day of N Dic State of on Expires:	M. KANALIN BANYON Commission # 1429893 Notary Public - Celligentar Son Maleo County

DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.324

Richard Scott Hinks	Pichard	Krott Finh
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Invento	
	Date:	ril 03, 2006
Subscribed and swom to before me 20 This 3rd day of 4pril ,200	06 5. PLB	
Notary Public State of 140:500.510 Commission Expires: \$23-2009		